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ANNUAL REPORTS 

OF THE 

TOWN OFFICERS 

OF THE 

Town ot Webster 

COMPRISING THOSE OF THE 

Selectmen, Treasurer, Road Agents, 

Trust Funds of the Town, 

School Board, District Treasurer, 

Superintendent of Schools, 

Library Trustees and Vital Statistics 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDING JANUARY 31, 1926 

W.B. RANNeEy Co., PRINTERS, Penacook, N. H. 
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TOWN OFFICERS 

MODERATOR 

Bit. LITTLE 

CLERK 

ADAM E. MOCK 

TREASURER 

EDWIN C. GERRISH 

SELECTMEN 

HOS HERES CONG Vales WIELIAM E.-PHELCPS 

HARRY H. KIMBALL 

TAX COLLECTOR 

ARTHUR C. STEBBINS 

SUPERVISORS OF CHECKLIST 

WALTER G. GOODHUE BERT E. HOLMES 

EMERSON G. HOAR 

ROAD AGENTS 
SHERMAN P. STEVENS LEUOYD HESTONE 

DANIEL L. HOLMES 

LIBRARY TRUSTEES 

HENRIETTA P. MOCK LURA F. PEARSON 
ADEEGER TA CROSS 

CONSTABLE 

CLOY Dah waLONE 

HEALTH OFFICER 

JOSEPH H. NOYES 
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CEMETERY TRUSTEES 

EBEN H. HARDY HERBERT B. EATON 

Bitieheme | (Aon 

TOWN AUDITORS 

SENTER M. GOODHUE KDWARD H. PHELPS. 

SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICERS 

MODERATOR 

Gaby tiie il, SCORIBNER 

CLERK 

WILETAM  (E. PHEERS 

TREASURER 

rad sch te RUM ELG sed MOET eT RAs. 

TRUANT OFFICER 

JOHN C. FAIRBANKS 

SCHOOL BOARD 

BUR ESHOLMES EDITH M. EATON 

HENRIETTA P. MOCK 

AUDITORS 

INE DS ELLE ES MARION L. HOLMES: 
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WARRANT FOR THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

1a. S.] 

To the inhabitants of the Town of Webster in the County 

of Merrimack in said State, qualified to vote in Town 

Affairs: 

You are hereby notified to meet at the Town House in 

said Webster on Tuesday, the 9th day of March next, at 

nine of the clock in the forenoon, to act upon the following 

subjects : 

1. To choose all necessary Town Officers for the year 

ensuing. 

2. To raise such sums of money as may be necessary 

to defray town charges for the ensuing year, and make ap- 

propriation for same. 

3. To see what sum of money the town will raise and 

appropriate for highways and bridges. 

4. To see if the town will vote to raise the sum necessary 

for state and highway construction. 

5. To see if the town will vote to raise the sum neces- 

sary for state aid for maintenance of highways. 

6. To see what sum the town will raise for permanent 

improvement on highways. 

7. To see what sum the town will raise for town library. 

8. To see what sum the town will raise for Old Home 

Day. 

9. To see if the town will vote to raise $400.00 for the 

purpose of fighting pine blister rust. 
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10. To see what sum the town will raise for Memorial 

Day. 

11. To see if the town will vote to give a discount of 2% 

on all 1926 taxes if paid on or before Aug. 1, 1926. 

12. To transact any other business that may legally come 

before the meeting. 

Given under our hands and seal this 17th day of February, 
in the year of our Lord nineteen hundred and twenty-six. 

JOSEPH; MH. NOYES, 

WILLIAM E. PHELPS, 

HARRY H. KIMBALL, 

Selectmen of Webster 

A true copy of Warrant—Attest: 

JOSE Pie Oy ES: 

WILETAS Pa eHeELPs. 

HARRY H. KIMBALL, 

Selectmen of Webster 
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BUDGET OF THE TOWN 

FROM STATE 

Actual 
Revenue 

SOURCES OF REVENUE Previous 
Year 1925 

Railroad Tax $29.16 

Savings Bank Tax 1,021.92 

For State Aid Maintenance 438.90 

Interest and Dividend Tax 1,372.05 

FROM TUOCAITTSOURCES EXCEPT TAXES 

H. L. Osborne, Peddlers License 5.00 

Grace D. French, grass 20.00 

From poll taxes 333.00 

Dog licenses LES 

Automobile tax 296.35 

FROM STATE 

For State Aid Highway Construction 212.86 

Bounties 14.20 

Amount Raised by Issue of Bonds or Notes 

Total revenues from all sources except property taxes 8,972.82 

Taxes of previous year 444.13 

Amount raised by interest 11.39 

Discount and abatement 58.44 

Total revenues $13,341.97 
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PURPOSES OF EXPENDITURES 

Current Maintenance Expenses 

Town Officers’ Salaries 

Town Officers’ Expenses 

Care and Supplies for Town Hall 

Bounties 

Care of tramps 

Fire department 

Blister Rust 

Vital Statistics 

State Aid Maintenance, State’s Contribution 

State Aid Maintenance, Town’s Contribution 

Town Maintenance 

General Expense of Highway Department 

Damages 

Libraries 

Memorial Day and other Celebrations 

Overtax and Abatement 

Cemeteries 

Discount on taxes 

Interest on Long Term Notes 

State Aid Construction, State’s Contribution 

State Aid Construction, Town’s Contribution 

Payment on Long Term Notes 

Actual 

Expenditures 
Previous 

Year 1925 

$162.66 

680.25 
79.38 
44.33 

10.00 
3.00 

34.60 
400.00 

25 
438.90 

470.93 
1,845.63 

245.48 

35.50 
100.00 

141.60 
63.37 
13.00 
46.44 

116.04 
212.86 

733.00 
2,000.00 

Payments to Other Governmental Divisions 

State taxes 

County taxes 

Payments to Precincts 

Payments to School Districts 

Total expenditures 

1,500.00 
887.84 

6.05 
3,596.00 

$13.867.11 
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TOWN OF WEBSTER, RECEIPTS AND PAY- 

Assets 

Cash in hands of treasurer $3,524.22 

Two woodlots 600.00 

1 Share in Farmers’ Exchange, par value 25.00 

Bounties 10.00 

Taxes not collected, levy of 1924 659.78 

Taxes not collected, levy of 1925 1,021.88 

Total assets $5,840.88 

Surplus, January 31, 1925 2,956.47 
Surplus, January 31, 1926 4,231.00 

Increase of surplus 1,674.53 

Receipts 

From local taxes: 

Property taxes committed to 

collector, 1925 $9,852.14 

Less uncollected,1925 1,021.88 

LAnroperty. taxes. current avedr 

actually collected $8,972.82 
2. Poll taxes, current year, actually 

collected, $3 333.00 

3. Property and poll taxes, previous 

years, actually collected 444.13 

4. Discounts and abatements 58.44 

Total of above collections $9,808.39 

From State: 

5. For highways: 
For State Aid maintenance 438.90 

For State Aid construction 212.86 

6. Interest and dividend tax 372.052" 

8. Railroad tax 29.16 

Continued on page 10 
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MENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING JAN. 31, 1926 

Liabilities 

Due to School Districts: 

Dog licenses $111.75 
Balance of appropriation feafoe ts 

Funds for new grounds 125.00 

Total liabilities $1,609.88 

Excess of assets over liabilities 4,231.00 

Grand Total $5,840.88 

Payments 

Current Maintenance Expenses: 

General expense $162.66 

1. Town officers’ salaries 680.25 

Town officers’ expenses 79.38 
5. Expenses town hall and other 

town buildings 44.33 

Protection of Persons and Property: 

6. Police dept., includ’g care of tramps 3.00 

7. Fire dept., includ’g forest fires 34.60 

8. Blister Rust 400.00 

9. Bounties 10.00 

. Health: 

12. Vital statistics [25 

Highways and Bridges: 

14. State Aid Maintenance ~ 909.83 

16. Town maintenance 1,845.63 

18. Gen. exp. of highway dept., 

including watering troughs 245.48 

Libraries: 

19. Libraries 100.00 

Continued on page 11 
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9. Savings bank tax 1,021.92 

13. Bounties 14.20 

From Local Sources, Except Taxes: 

16. Dog licenses 111.75 
20. Interest received on taxes 1M ee 

26. Permits for the registration of motor vehicles 296.35 

Hi... Osborne, speddilér’s license 5.00 

Grace D. French, standing grass - 20.00 

Total receipts other than Current Revenue $13,341.97 

Total Receipts from all sources $13,341.97 

Cash on hand February 1, 1925 4,049.36 

Grand _ total $17,391.33 
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Patriotic Purposes: 

22. Aid to G. A. R. Memorial Day 

exercises and Old Home Day 141.60 

Public Service Enterprises: 

27. Cemeteries, including hearse hire 13.00 

Unclassified : 

28. Damages. and legal expenses to cars 35.50 
——————— 

Total current maintenance expenses $4,769.88 

Interest : 

Discount on taxes 46.44 

33. Paid on long term notes 116.04 

Total interest payments $162.48 

Outlay for New Construction & Permanent Improvements : 
36. Highways and bridges—State Aid 

construction 945.86 

Total Outlay payments 945.86 

Indebtedness : 

45. Payments on long term notes 2,000.00 

Total Indebtedness payments 2,000.00 

Payments to Other Governmental Divisions: 
50. ‘Taxes paid to State 1,500.00 

51. Taxes paid to County 887.84 
52. Payments to Precincts 6.05 

53. Payments to School Districts 3,596.00 

Total payments to other governmental div. $5,989.89 

Total payments for all purposes $13,867.11 

Cash on hand January 31, 1926 3,524.22 

Grand total ; $17,391.33 
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INVENTORY OF TOWN 

Real estate (resident) 

Real estate (non-resident) 
129 Horses 

3 Mules 

6 Oxen 

203 Cows 

30 Neat Stock 

109 Sheep 

900 Fowls 

4 Portable Mulls 

Wood and Lumber 

1 Gasolene Pump 

Stock in Trade 

Total valuation 

Rate of Taxation, $1.75 on $100.00 

Amount of taxes for collection (property) 

178>Polls at $3.00 

$256,834.00 

211,507.00 

9,300.00 

70.00 

400.00 

7,060.00 

540.00 

600.00 

900.00 

3,400.00 

70,418.00 

150.00 

1,800.00 

$562,979.00 

9,852.14 

534.00 

SCHEDULE OF TOWN PROPERTY 

Town Hall, lands and buildings 

Library, Furniture and equipment 

Highway department equipment 

All other property including two woodlots 

Total 

——.. 

$1,000.00 
800.00 
350.00 
600.00 

$2,750.00 
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TREASURER’S REPORT 

13 

For the Year Ending January 31, 1926 

Cash in Treasury, ] eee ae 72.) 

Rec’d from town clerk, dog tax 

Town Clerk, automobile permits 

State Teasurer, railroad tax 

State Treasurer, Savings Bank Tax 

State Treasurer, interest and dividend tax 

State Treasurer, hedgehog bounties 

State Treasurer, highway construction acct. 

State Treasurer, highway maintenance acct. 

H. L. Osborne, Peddler’s License 

Grace D. French, standing grass 1924 

Grace D. French, standing grass 1925 

Arthur C. Stebbins, collector, taxes 

Total 

Cash paid on orders of selectmen 

Cash in treasury, Jan. 31, 1926 

$4,049.36 
111.75 
296.35 
29.16 

1,021.92 
1,372.05 

14.20 
212.86 
438.90 

5.00 
10.00 
10.00 

9,819.78. 

$17,391.33 
13,867.11 

$3,524.22 
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SELECTMEN’S REPORT 

RECEIPTS 

Cash in Treasury, Jan. 31, 1925 
Received from town clerk, dog licenses 

Received from town clerk, auto permits 

State Treasurer, railroad tax 

State Treasurer, Savings Bank tax 

State Treasurer, interest and dividend tax 

State Treasurer, bounties 

State Treasurer, highway construction account 

State Treasurer, highway maintenance account 
H. L. Osborne, peddler’s license 

Grace D. French, standing grass, 1924 

Grace D. French, standing grass, 1925 

Arthur C. Stebbins, collector taxes 

Total 

Cash paid on orders of selectmen 

Cash in treasury, Jan. 31, 1926 

PAYMENTS 

TOWN OFFICERS’ EXPENSES 

Arthur C. Stebbins, copying reports 

Edson C. Eastman, town supplies 

Contoocook Garage, gasolene 

William E. Phelps, telephone, stamps & car hire 

Harry H. Kimball, car hire 

Arthur C. Stebbins, postage and stamps 

Tribune Pub. Co., tax bills and envelopes 

W. P. Farmer, treas., assessors’ dues 

Emerson G. Hoar, checklists and postage 

Eben H. Hardy, trustee, trustee’s expenses 

J. H. Noyes, col. book, telephone and stamps 

$4,049.36 

LBB ees 

296.35 

29.16 

POs 

1,372.05 

14.20 

212.86 

438.90 

5.00 
10.00 

10.00 

9,819.78 

$17,391.33 
13,867.11 

$3,524.22 

$12.00 

6.51 

1.82 

10.15 

11.00 

2.68 

bel 

2.00 

6.87 

15.00 

4.20 

$79.38 
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TOWN OFFICERS’ SALARIES 

Joseph H. Noyes, salary after settlement 

William E. Phelps, salary after settlement 

Harry H. Kimball, salary after settlement 

Joseph H. Noyes, salary for year 

William E. Phelps, salary for year 

Harry H. Kimball, salary for year 

Edwin C. Gerrish, treasurer 

Adam E. Mock, clerk 

Arthur C. Stebbins, collector 

Emerson G. Hoar, supervisor 

Senter M. Goodhue, ballot clerk and auditor 

Edward H. Phelps, auditor 

STATE AID CONSTRUCTION 

Frank Blanchard, labor 

Arthur Chase, labor 

William Phelps, labor 

Newell Foster, labor 

Lloyd Stone, labor 

Ned Bowers, labor 

Chester Bowers, labor 

Eben J. Hardy, labor 

Adam Mock, labor 

Bertie Tilton, labor 

Kirk Mock, team 

Lewis Hill, team 

Edward Phelps, team 

Bert Holmes, team 

Grace French, team 

Earl Sanborn, truck 

Fred Piper, gravel 

Oscar Drown, gravel 
A. H. Cross, gravel 

Leslie Frost, hauling culverts 

WD 

$4.00 
36.00 
35.00 
83.00 
112.00 
103.25 
72.00 

100.00 
100.00 
20.00 
12.00 
3.00 

$680.25 

$90.22 
88.67 
99.54 
10.50 
29.56 
63.00 
57.94 
19.45 
33.45 
10.50 
TST? 

175.76 
44,32 
43.54 
70.00 
36.00 
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Herbert Martin, dynamite and fuse 18.45 
Lloyd Stone, use of forge and coal 2.00 
R. H. Pearson, use of stone boat & stump puller 2.00 

Arthur Chase, blacksmith work 3.50 

$945.86 

STATE AID MAINTENANCE 

Edward H. Phelps $909.83 

TOWN HALL 

H. N. Lewis, supplies $1.00 

A. H. Cross, work in hall 4.20 

E. H. Hardy, work in hall 18.65 
F. C. Piper, supplies A8 
A. H. Cross, care of hall and work 20.00 

= $44.33 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

F. C. Piper, soda for extinguishers $1.88 

John C. Fairbanks, Putney fire 3.85 

John C. Fairbanks, Bashan fire 22.45 
John C. Fairbanks, Shugrue fire 6.42 

$34.60 

BLISTER RUST 

John H. Foster $400.00 

BOUNTIES 

Joseph H. Noyes $1.40 
William E. Phelps 6.80 
Harry H. Kimball 1.80 

$10.00 

VITAL STATISTICS 

A. H. Rowe, birth certificate 25 
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LIBRARY 

H. P. Mock, trustee $100.00 

POLICE DEPARTMENT—CARE OF TRAMPS 

L. H. Stone, tramps $3.00 

MEMORIAL DAY 

Emerson G. Hoar, treasurer $50.00 

OLD HOME DAY 

Ben P. Little, treasurer $91.60 
CEMETERIES 

Bertie C. Tilton, digging graves $13.00 
INTEREST 

A. C. Stebbins, discounts $46.44 

C. F. Goodhue, interest on note 11.04 

E. H. Hardy, interest on note 5.00 
E. H. Hardy, interest on note 100.00 

$162.48 

DAMAGE 

John L. Emerson, car $29.50 

Bert E. Holmes, car 6.00 

$35.50 

PAYMENT OF NOTES 

Eben H. Hardy, trustee $2,000.00 

PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOVERNMENTAL DIVISIONS 

Town of Boscawen $6.05 

John L. Shaw, county tax 887.84 
Henry Chamberlin, state tax 1,500.00 

$2,393.89 

SCHOOL MONEY 

Treasurer of School District $3,596.00 

TOWN MAINTENANCE 

Highways and Bridges: 

Leslie E. Frost, rolling $7.00 
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Lewis Hill, rolling 

Bert E. Holmes, rolling 

N. E. Road Machine Co., parts 

D. L. Holmes, repairing machine 

E. H. Phelps, Holmes District 

Sherman Stevens, gravel and spikes 

Leslie Shepard, cutting bushes 

Athur Roby, gravel 

William E. Phelps, repairing culverts 

K. J. Hardy, turning water 

EK. H. Hardy, work on road 

EK. J. Hardy, gravel and use of water 

Adam E. Mock, repairing washout 

D. L. Holmes, bridge work 

ARTHUR H. ROBY 

Road Agent Dist. No. 1 
After settlment 

RECEIPTS 

From local taxes: 

Property taxes committed to collector, 1925 
Less discounts and abatements 

Less uncollected, 1925 

Property taxes, current actually collected 

Poll taxes current year, actually collected 

Property & poll taxes previous yr. actually col. 

From State: 

For State Aid maintenance 

For State Aid construction 

Interest and dividend tax 

Railroad tax 

Savings Bank tax 

Bounties 

From local sources except taxes: 

Dog licenses 

7.00 

13.00 

13.80 

17.85 

5 aan, 

1.04 

17.50 

1.00 

5.25 

6.00 
jbstien 

9.50 

5.00 
107.50 

$245.48 

$23.33 

$9,852.14 

58.44 

1,021.88 

8,972.82 

333.00 

444.13 

438.90 

212.86 

Ney gb 
29.16 

1,021.92 

14.20 

PLEAS 
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Interest received on taxes 1B 

Permits for registration of motor vehicles TRO (6 AG 

Receipts other than current revenue: 

Rent of cemetery land for 1924 and 1925 20.00 

Abatements and discounts 58.44 

Cash on hand February 1, 1926 $3,524.22 

PAYMENTS 

Current Maintenance Expenses: 

General expenses $162.66 
Town Officers’ salaries 680.25 

Town Officers’ expenses 79.38 
Expenses of town hall 44.33 

Police dept., care of tramps 3.00 

Fire dept., including forest fires 34.60 

Bounties 10.00 

Pine Blister Rust 400.00 

Damage to autos 35.50 

Birth certificate 125 

$1,449.97 

Highways and Bridges: 

State Aid Maintenance 909.83 

State Aid Construction 945.86 
Town maintenance 1,845.63 

Highways and bridges 245.48 

$3,946.80 

Libraries: 

Library $100.00 

Patriotic Purposes : 

Old Home Day 91.60 
Memoial Day 50.00 
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Public Service Enterprises—Cemeteries : 

Digging graves $13.00 

Unclassified : | 
Overtax and abatement $63.37 

Total current maintenance expenses $5,714.74 

Interest : 

Discount on taxes 46.44 

Interest on long term notes 116.04 

$162.48 

Indebtedness : 

Payment on long term notes $2,000,00 

Payments to Other Governmental Divisions: 
Taxes paid to State $1,500.00 

Taxes paid to County 887.84 
Boscawen tax 6.05 
Payment to School District 3,596.00 

Total payments to other governmental div $5,989.89 

Total payments for all purposes 13,867.11 

Cash on hand, Jan. 31, 1926 3,524.22 

Grand total , $17,391.33 

GENERAL EXPENSE 

W. B. Ranney, printing reports $108.49 

F. C. Piper, supplies 1.85 
Thompson and Hoague, steel ey, 
Buxton and Sherburne, officers bonds 39.50 

E. H. Brown,, Jackman deed 1,25 
H. W. Levensaler, legal advice 4.00 

E. C. Gerrish, searching records 4.00 

$162.66 



WEBSTER TOWN REPORT 

ASSETS 

Cash in hands of Treasurer 

Downer Hill woodlot 

Jackman woodlot 

Bounties 

1 share in Farmers’ Exchange 

Taxes not collected, 1924 

Taxes not collected, 1925 

Total assets 

Surplus, 1925 

Surplus, January 31, 1926 

Increase of surplus 

LIABILITIES 

Due to School District 

Appropriation for new grounds 

Dog tax 

Total liabilities 

Excess of assets over liabilities 

Grand _ total 

AUDITORS’ REPORT 

ya 

$3,524.22 
100.00 

500.00: 
10.00 

25.00 
659.78 

1,021.88 

$5,840.88 

$2,556.47 
4,231.00 
1,674.53 

$1,373.13 
125.00 

$111.75 

$1,609.88 

4,231.00 

$5,840.88 

We have this day examined the accounts of the Select- 

men, Treasurer, Clerk, and Trustee of the Trust Funds, 

and found them correctly cast and properly vouched. 

February 17th, 1926 

SENTER M. GOODHUE, 

EDWARD H. PHELPS, 

Auditors 
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ROAD AGENTS’ REPORT 

SHERMAN P. STEVENS, ROAD AGENT FOR DIST. NO. 1 

From March 10, 1925 to February 5, 1926 
Appropriation $469.11 
Money expended $436.72 

March 
Sherman’ P. Stevens, 2 days $7.00 
Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1% days filling 

washout at Blackwater bridge 10.50 

$17.50 
April 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 8%4 days $59.50 
John Stevens, 3 days 10.50 

Perry Daniels, 3 days shoveling 10.50 
Mert George, 3 days shoveling 10.50 

Howard Hunt, 3 days shoveling 10.50 
Robert Little, 3 days shoveling 10.50 
Lawrence Gordon, 1% days raking rocks weeps 

$114.25 
May 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1 day scraping $7.00 
John Stevens, 2 days 7.00 
Lawrence Gordon, part day 1.30 

Sherman P. Stevens, %4 day P75 

$17.05 
June 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1% days filling 
at Amesbury bridge $10.50 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1 day hauling grade 7.00 
Lawrence Gordon, 2% days SWE se 
John Stevens, 2 days 7.00 

$28.25 
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July 
John Stevens, 2 days and part of day 

Pan 

$10.00 
Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1 day and part of day 13.00 

August 

$23.00 

Sherman P. Stevens & team, 1 day at Amesbury bridge $7.00 
Sherman P. Stevens and team, % day 
J. Stevens, % day 

Louis Scribner, 1 day 
Lawrence Gordon, 1 day 

September 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, % day 
Ned Bowers and team, 1 day 

3.50 

ees 
JOU 

f50 

pS hye 

$3.50 

7.00 

Sherman P. Stevens and 4 horses on machine 2 days 21.00 

Ned Bowers, 2 days 
Arthur Roby, 2 days 

Leon Roby, 2 days 

J. Stevens, 3 days and part of day 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1 day 

October 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 2 days 

Mert George, 1 day 

Sherman P. Stevens, use of plow 

November 

Sherman P. Stevens and team, 1 day 

G. Everett Scribner, 1 day 
C. R. Dubia, spikes and nails 
D. L. Holmes, for lumber 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 
leezo 
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January, 1926 

Winnepocket Farm, care of Putney Hill District $41.39 

February 

Sherman P. Stevens, repairing & getting roll & rolling 31.50 

G. M. Snyder and team, 2 days 21.00 
G. M. Snyder, with man, 1 day 3.00 
L. W. Gordon, 1 day shoveling 3.00 

Sherman P. Stevens, snowing 2 bridges 10.00 

Daniel Dustin, snowing bridge 5.00 

$73.50 
Total expenditures $436.72 

Respectfully submitted, 

SHERMAN P. STEVENS. 

TOWN OF WEBSTER TO SHERMAN P. STEVENS DR. 

ROAD AGENT, DISTRICT NO. 1 

1926 

Feb. 2. Going after roll and repairing $10.50 

” 3. S. P. Stevens and team rolling 10.50 
” 3. G. M. Snyder and team, rolling 10.50 
” 5. G. M. Snyder and team, 2 men shoveling 13.50 
” 5. S. P. Stevens and team rolling 10.50 

” 5. L. W. Gordon, 1 day shoveling 3.00 
” 5. S. P. Stevens, snowing 2 bridges 10.00 

Daniel Dustin, snowing bridge 5.00 
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DANIEL L. HOLMES, ROAD AGENT, DIST. NO. 2 

March 

D. L. Holmes and team, work on culvert %4 day $3.50 
L. Scribner, work on culvert near Burpee place 1.50 

$5.00 

April 

D. L. Holmes, drawing grade 1 day $7.00 

E. Young, shoveling 1 day 3.00 

Louis Scribner, work on road 3 days 9.00 
Harry Hanson and team, % day 3.50 

C, F. Chase, 1% days 4.50 
Ed Young and team, drawing grade 2 days 14.00 

N. Follansbee and team, 2 days 14.00 

Walter Kenneson, raking stones 2 days _ 6.00 

$61.00 

May 

B. E. Holmes and team, carting 5 days $35.00 
Edward Young and team, carting 1 day 7.00 

Cyrus W. Towle, shoveling 6 days 18.00 
C. F. Chase, shoveling % day 1.50 

Walter Kenneson, 2 days shoveling 6.00 

C. W. Towle, 2 days cutting bushes 6.00 

$73.50 

June 1 to June 6 

B. E. Holmes and team, 4 days $32.00 

N. Follansbee and team, 4 days _ 32.00 

D. L. Holmes, 3%4 days holding machine 14.00 

C. W. Towle, leveling 3%4 days 10.50 

Charles Chase, leveling 21% days 7.50 

Walter Kenneson, leveling 1% days 4.50 
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June 6 to July 31 

B. E. Holmes & team, 6 days drawing road machine 

N. Follansbee and team, 6 days 

D. L. Holmes, holding machine 6 days 

C. W. Towle, leveling 6 days 

C. F. Chase, leveling 3 days 
Nelson Follansbee and team, 3 days carting on 

Bashan Hill and 3% days drawing road scraper 

Eizard Towle, 3 days shoveling 

C. W. Towle 
D. L. Holmes 

F. Chase, 2%% days raking stone 

Louis Scribner 

$48.00 

48.00 

24.00 

18.00 

9.00 

45.00 
9.00 
9.00 
3.50 
7.50 

7.00 

$228.50 

Cutting bushes 

Louis Scribner, 22 days @ $3.50 
Edward Young, 6 days @ $3.00 

August 

Louis Scribner, 4 days cutting bushes 

September 

D. L. Holmes and team, work on culvert %4 day 

W. Kenneson, % day on culvert 

October 

Nelson Follansbee and team, % day on road 

W. Kenneson and truck drawing scraper 

C. F. Chase, 34 day raking stone 

$77.00 
18.00 

$95.00 

$14.00 

$3.50 
1.50 

$5.00 

$3.50 
2.50 

2.25 

$8.25 
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November 

D. L. Holmes, building over culvert 

W. Kenneson, helper 

Plank and stringers for culvert 

Bolts for snow roll and repairs on same 

1926 

D. L. Holmes and team on snow roll 1 day 

H. Hanson and team on snow roll 1 day 

N. Follansbee and team on snow roll 1 day 

April 

Total expenditure 

Respectfully submitted, 

2 

4.00 
1.50 

$5.50 

$7.50 
5.00 

$12.50 

$7.00 
7.00 
7.00 

$21.00 

$629.75 

DANTE Ero L MES. 
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LLOYD H. STONE, ROAD AGENT, DIST. NO. 3 

L. H. Stone, team 

N. Stebbins, team 

E. Mock 

Ernest Bailey 

Duncan Shepard 

L. Stone, snowing two bridges 

L. Stone, turning water 

N. Stebbins, turning water 

March and April 

Kenneth Hoar, fixing washout 

L. Stone, team 

Duncan Shepard, shoveling 

N. Bowers, shoveling 

Clifton Shepard, shoveling 
N. Stebbins, team 

Lewis Hill, team 

Chester Bowers, shoveling 

Catherine Fairbanks, turning water 

May 

L. Stone, team 

N. Stebbins, team 

Lewis Hull, team 

L. Stone, team 

N. Bowers, shoveling 

Chester Bowers, shoveling 

June 

L. Stone, team 

N. Bowers, shoveling 

Duncan Shepard 

$7.00 
7.00 
4.00 
3.50 
3.50 
3.00 
1.75 
1.50 

$3120 

$1.50 

35.00 

14.00 

17.50 

7.00 

21.00 

21.00 

3.50 

1.50 

$122.00 

$66.50 
£5, 0% % 
7.00 

21.00 
40.50 
SUHGND, 

$189.83 

$14.00 
6.00 
6.00 

$26.00 
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L. Stone 

L. Hill 

Ben Little 

Duncan Shepard 

John Little 
Robert Pearson 

N. Bowers 

O. Woods 

Thomas Hope 

Howard Hoar, team 

L. Stone 

Arthur Chase 

Duncan Shepard 

Berit 

N. Bowers 

L. Fairbanks 

L. Stone 

Arthur Chase 

Duncan Shepard 

L. Stone 

Duncan Shepard 

Robert Pearson 

Bert Holmes 

PoxiLadd 

Chester Bowers 

July 

August 

September 

October 

29 
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November 

Bert Holmes, Battle St. and Cogswell’s Woods $35.00 

L. Stone, Battle St. and Cogswell’s Woods 35.00 

Ed Ladd, Battle St. and Cogswell’s Woods 15.00 

Chester Bowers, Battle St. and Cogswell’s Woods 15.00 
L. Stone, work on cross road 7 OO 

D. Shepard 3.00 

iestone 1.50 

$111.50 

Respectfully submitted 

EE@Y DH. STONES 
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REPORT OF TRUSTEES OF TRUST FUNDS 

RECEIPTS 

Cash on hand, Jan. 31, 1925 $43.49 

Interest on town notes FFESS 

Rec'd from N. H. Savings Bank co 

‘ ” Loan & Trust Savings Bank ee EOS 
‘ ” N. H. Savings Bank 4.50 

. x : “ a 4.63 

‘ Z : a = 9,30 

< i E e 9,30 
bs ” Merrimack County Savings Bank Sm 

- RY ASLang;eéement 1.50 

re OH “Bi-Katonm wood 5.00 

eS ” B.C. Tilton, wood and lumber 3.00 

” Interest on town notes paid Feb. 7, 1925 5.00 . 

” from E. J. Hardy, old lumber and hay 1.90 

$429.38 

EXPENDITURES | 

B. C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. $9.00 

E. H. Hardy, work Beaver Dam Cem. 15.00 
Merits Hardy,-work O...M:. Hi Gem: F 6.00 

E. H. Hardy, work Riverdale Cem. 11.00 

B. C. Tilton, work Riverdale Cem. 10.00 

B. C. Tilton, work O. M. H. Cem. 4.25 

H. B. Eaton, work Riverdale Cem. 9.00 

E. H. Hardy, work Beaver Dam Cem. 3,85 
B. C. Tilton, work O. M. H. Cem. 8.00 

B. C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. L125 

E. H. Hardy, work O. M. H. Cem. 8.00 

E. H. Hardy, work Riverdale Cem. 4.00 
B. C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. 4.00 

B. C. Tilton work O. M. H. Cem. 8.00 



iS) ie) WEBSTER TOWN REPORT 

C. Tilton, work Riverdale Cem. 

H. Hardy, work O. M. H. Cem. 

H. Hardy, work Beaver Dam Cem. 
H. Hardy, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

ie tilton. work... MoH, Cem. 

. H. Hardy, work O. H. M. Cem. 

Gelilton, work.Q.sH..M. Cem. 

irst National Bank, rent safety deposit box 

Midemiaardy, work Wi M. Gem. 

errimack Farmers’ Exchange, cement 

. Hardy, work Riverdale Cem. 
Tilton, work O. M. H. Cem. 

. Tilton, work O. M. H. Cem. 

. Tilton, work Riverdale Cem. 

. Tilton, wok Beaver Dam Cem. 

. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

. Hardy, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

lito. work'(). Viel. Cem. 

H. Hardy, work O. M. H. Cem. 

H. Hardy, paint and hardware 

H. Hardy, work Riverdale Cem. 
. H. Hardy, trucking and finishing lumber 

. C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

. C. Tilton, work Riverdale Cem. 

Bey Lele ary work We vies Leetem. 
Berti. Hardyawork-On WH item: 

B. C. Tilton, work Beaver Dam Cem. 

B. C. Tilton, work O. M. H, Cem. 

BCs Tiltonwork ©. MoH Gen: 

John Little, team work O. M. H. Cem. 
H. B. Eaton, team work Riverdale Cem. 

ea) 9 hg oO ed 

htt he@e tou es Olan 

SOS Th eat DOS IS 0 FO oS 

4.00 
10.40 

4.00 

4.00 

6.00 

11.50 

5250 

10.00 

2.00 

18.35 

5.60 

8.00 

3.65 

Rote) 

8.00 

725 

13.60 

9.50 

17a 

19.55 

10.74 

4.00 

7.15 

5.20 

4.00 

14.00 

10.70 

2.75 

5.00 

20.00 

14.00 

5.00 

H. B. Eaton, work Riverdale Cem. (C. C. Coffin fund) 9.30 

Lloyd H. Stone, Duncan Shepard, work O. M. H. Cem. 2.00 

Bee ilton- scare -Callslor 

BeG. Liltonm care Corser stot 

8.25 
4.63 
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EK. H. Hardy, care Elkins lot 4.50 
EK. H. Hardy, care Colby & Fitz lots 9.30 

$423.87 
Balance on hand Jan. 30,1926 $5.51 

HERBERT B.sEATON, 

DER Geer li oer: 

EBEN H.-HARDY, 

Trustees of Trust Funds 

AUDITORS’ REPORT 

This certifies that we have this day examined the books 
of Trust Fund Trustees and find them correct as given 

by the banks. 

SENTER MM; GOGDHUE; 
BROWARD Eig EicPS, 

Auditors. 
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WEBSTER TOWN REPORT 35 

REPORT OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES 

Balance 

Appropriation 

Librarian 

Insurance 

A. H. Cross, books 

Gibson, books 

Balance 

Assets 

$1.92 
100.00 

$101.92 

Liabilities 

$39.00 

10.00 

5.00 

44.16 

$98.16 

$3.76 

Signed, 

HENRIETTA P. MOCK, Chairman, 

PAI eee eri 

ADELBERT-H. CROSS. 
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REPORT OF THE SCHOOL TREASURER 

Cash on hand July 1, 1924, balance from previous 

year $1,287.84 

Appropriations and other receipts from selectmen 4,284.25 

Tot. cash for fiscal yr, July 1, 1924 to June 30, ’25 5,572.09 
Tot. amt. paid on school board’s orders 4,678.90 

Cash on hand at end of fiscal yr. (treas. report) 893:19 

Net balance at end of yr. (school board’s report) 893.19 

Cash on hand, June 30, 1925 $893.19 

Poem C.25 lL EBBINS, 
Treasurer. 

AUDITORS’ REPORT 

This is to certify that we have examined the books and 
other financial records of the School Board and those of 

the Treasurer of the School District of Webster, of which 

the within is a true summary, and find them correctly 
cast and properly vouched. 

MES Dal HORSES: 

NR ce PELE IGPS: 

Auditors. 
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FINANCIAL REPORT OF SCHOOL BOARD 

Fiscal year beginning July 1, 1924 and ending June 30, 1925 

CERTIFICATE 
This is to certify that the information contained in this 

report was taken from official records and is complete and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

BERT Ee BOpM Es; 

EDITH’*M. EATON, 

HENRIETTA E. MOCK, 

School Board. 

Gi HPWELPEGH ER: 
Superintendent. 

MRS. Deis HOMES: 

MRS. INA D. PHELPS, 

Auditors. 
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RECEIPTS 

FROM THE SELECTMEN RAISED BY 

TAXATION: 

For the support of elementary schools $3,040.00 

For the payment of high school & academy tuition 300.00 

For the salaries of district officers 150.00 

For the payment of per capita tax 136.00 

For vocal music 200.00 

For Superintendent’s excess salary 120.00 

For chemical toilet 150.00 

Total $4,096.00 

FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN TAXATION: 

Stopped payment on check No. 604 $65.00 

Stopped payment on check No. 292 Aga 

Dog licenses (from Selectmen) 121.00 

Total $188.25 

Total receipts from all sources $4,284.25 

Cash on hand at beginning of year, July 1, 1924 1,287.84 

Grand total $5,572.09 

PAYMENTS 

Administration: 

Salaries of district officers: $155.00 

Superintendent’s excess salary 120.00 
Truant officer and school census 26.35 

Expenses of administration 21.46 

Instruction: 

Teachers’ salaries 2,365.00 

Text books 48.59 

Scholars’ supplies 67.23 
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Operation and Maintenance of School Plant: 

Janitor service 

Fuel 

Janitors’ supplies 

Minor repairs and expenses 

Auxiliary Agencies and Special Activities: 

Transportation of pupils 

High School and academy tuition 

Outlay for Construction and Equipment: 

Alteration of old buildings 

New equipment 

Debt, Interest and Other Charges: 

Tax for state wide supervision $2 per capita 

Total payments for all purposes 

Grand total 

BALANCE SHEET 

Assets June 30, 1925 

Cash on hand: 
Balance June 30, 1925 

Accounts due to District: 

School yard money 

Total assets 

Grand total 

LIABILITIES 

Excess of assets over liabilities 

Grand _ total 

JF 

107.67 

129.50 

6.91 

159.25: 

385.00" 
683.38 

117.56: 

150.00 

136.00 

$4,678.90 
Total cash on hand at end of yr. (June 30, 1925) 893.19" 

$5,572.09! 

$893.19" 

125.00° 

$1,018.19 
$1,018.19" 

$1,018.19 
$1,018.19 



e
I
D
 

uMoL 
“MOOW 

“A 
N
V
A
V
 

‘Jaljaq 
p
u
e
 
a
s
p
o
[
,
M
o
u
y
 
A
w
 

JO 
}soq 

9Y} 
0} 

SuIpPs099e¥ 
“4D91109 

SI 
UINJoI 

V
A
O
G
E
 

dy} 
FLY} 

Ajt}199 
A
q
a
s
o
y
 

| 

e
r
e
d
 

i
c
e
 

a 
6 

6 
“
S
S
R
I
N
 

‘
T
e
 
M
O
'
T
 

ac 
6 

Ore 
6 

Le 
wo 

o
o
 

nee 
eo 
S
e
e
 

10 
I
9
I
S
Q
O
M
 

e
e
 
*
£
O
U
 

A
B
I
N
 

[
e
u
1
a
 

e
o
s
 
*
9
u
0
1
s
g
 

"
y
y
 

p
o
d
r
y
 
W
F
]
 

t
k
 

a 
¢ 
“
i
p
 

a
s
i
 
p
A
O
o
l
'
T
 

‘
9
u
0
1
g
 
Z
z
 

e
e
e
 

> 
tara 

nrg e 
UITyUBAA| 

T
T
 

CSSVIN 
‘SUIpBey) 

O
O
M
 

o
u
s
w
o
y
y
e
O
|
*
s
d
l
o
u
d
 

“A 
W
e
e
I
M
]
A
[
Z
/
U
U
P
A
 

P
I
s
I
1
d
 

‘sdleoud|OT 
M
e
o
 

ce 
ee 

t
r
e
e
 

ee 
s
e
e
s
 

u
o
 
.
U
T
y
 
d
o
 
T
T
 

60 
he 

8) 
6 

0; 
0) 

a 
6 

=m 
6
0
8
 

I
a
1
s
q
o
 

M
A
 

. 
‘
s
u
o
p
u
e
l
y
 

a
 

A
o
n
]
 

auie 
*
u
o
s
U
u
B
 
E
T
 
e
y
 
A
I
I
G
H
 
v
w
 
l
e
 

oa 
p
n
e
y
w
 
[
e
u
 

‘
u
o
s
u
B
 

A
y
 G
c
 

a
k
e
 

01010 
6*e'@ 

oe 
are 

ws 
I
N
S
G
q
I
 
h
e
s
s
 B
U
S
A
 E
f
 
y
 f
o
e
 
e
e
e
 

J
O
U
L
[
I
M
|
*
 
*
o
8
1
0
0
4
5
 

o
T
 
e
y
e
)
 

** 
"
u
n
e
,
 

“
a
T
 

P
S
V
M
O
 

B
H
A
T
 
G
C
)
 

e
e
s
 

U
N
H
 
|
0
G
 

o
e
s
 

b
o
s
s
 

w 
e
e
 

0 
6 

8 
e
e
e
 

o 
I
V
I
S
G
a
M
 

o
s
)
 
W
i
s
s
.
 
G
a
s
.
 

2 
e
o
 m
i
a
 
6
S
 

(ote. 
A
I
N
Q
S
T
[
e
S
 

e
e
 
a
l
e
e
 
l
e
e
 

A
£
q
l
o
o
 
a
s
o
]
 

o
f
e
l
a
e
 

I
O
[
A
R
L
 

s
o
T
I
e
U
u
O
 

a
T
 
C
e
 

e
e
 

T
O
R
T
 

‘
1
0
[
 
A
B
 
L
I
E
 

e
e
 
orden 

os Weg 2% 
2) 2 

h
e
e
 

e
p
e
u
r
o
l
 

c
c
 

ct*) 
S
S
R
I
 

‘
O
d
u
q
T
A
R
I
T
|
N
e
e
U
I
O
H
 

V
<
o
U
Z
I
0
[
L
 

“
W
l
a
w
a
e
y
o
n
q
d
 

p
u
o
m
s
é
e
y
l
A
 
T
l
"
 
"
A
 

e
M
e
W
 

‘
e
u
s
e
y
o
n
d
|
e
c
t
 

T
s
 

S
t
S
 

b
P
 

Ae 
2 
8
6
s
 

ee 
8 

® 
B
I
U
O
D
R
'
T
 

o 
10 

G
e
 

6 
Bie 

GB 
6 

CLS 
¢Uele 

Je 
I
9
1
S
q
o
 

M
W
 
p
l
e
y
g
u
e
g
 

4
e
5
 
y
e
l
n
e
g
 

‘
p
a
e
d
e
y
s
 

a
l
 

e
I
[
s
o
'
]
 
W
I
T
 

5 
a 

o
r
y
 

a
l
[
s
e
’
]
 

‘
p
a
e
d
e
y
s
 

6
 

eee 
6
-
0
 
o
e
 

vile 
w
o
 

6 
0
0
 

6
.
0
 

8 
I
9
I
S
q
o
M
 

6
)
 B
i
s
 
i
s
 
@
.
 c
h
e
)
 

S
e
 

s
t
e
w
 

Mw e
e
e
 

@ 
l
a
 

O
e
 

a
w
e
 

B
l
l
 
dics 

w
i
s
 

8 
t
e
e
)
 

© 
o
T
 
M
O
L
 

A
L
C
I
N
 

a 
o
e
 

2
0
8
 

g
e
 

o
g
 

w
o
e
 

@ 
e
r
e
s
 

W
w
 
T
 
e
u
e
s
n
g
 

p
r
e
u
o
d
g
 

‘
O
T
 
M
O
L
 

I
L
 

pied bn 
Suet SSBVIN 

‘AINGXOW 
“MJ 
T
t
 

tegsqeM]* 
"IUSTMC 

“W 
e
I
s
s
e
q
j
e
t
I
 

Wooseid 
U
S
M
|
W
|
T
|
u
e
U
I
e
H
 

es10eH 
‘e1I}IT|9T 

w
e
t
s
 

6 
e
a
 

e
e
 

w
e
s
 
a
S
 

6 
6 

e
e
 

A
I
N
Q
S
I
[
V
S
 

e
e
 

e
e
 
e
e
 a
 

a
 

t
e
 
e
n
 

1
9
3
8
q
o
M
 

2
6
 

Yu: 
a
t
 

s
u
d
A
o
1
g
 

e
T
l
e
d
s
'
*
*
*
 

* 
*
A
Q
T
O
D
 

a
u
e
s
n
g
 
l
w
 
g
|
*
*
 
“
U
e
T
A
T
A
 

B
U
L
I
G
G
 

‘
A
q
 
T
o
o
l
e
 

4\¢ 
o
a
 

°
 Ph 

Iay}OW 
Jo 

1ayyeT 
Jo 

IayWOW 
Jo 

I
d
e
 

° 
p
l
u
g
 

jo 
o
w
e
n
 

e
o
R
 
[
d
y
 
W
i
g
 

e
0
R
 
[
d
y
 
W
i
d
 

o
U
L
e
N
 

U
s
p
I
V
e
y
l
 

j
o
 
s
W
e
N
 

5
 

= 

Qu | 

SZ61 
‘TE 

J
a
q
u
i
e
s
0
q
 
Suipuyq 

Jea xX 
94} 

10} 
Jaysqa~y 

JO 
UMOT, 

OY} 
Ul 

pela}sIdoy 
s
y
I
I
g
 

S
O
I
L
S
I
L
V
L
S
 

T
W
L
I
A
 

‘
0
0
 

y
d
a
g
 

"y
da
g 

Atne Aine 

eunr euny’ AB
W 

‘u
se
r 

‘
u
B
e
 21

%q
d 



‘yIa]ID 
U
M
O
L
 
“
M
O
O
W
 

“A 
N
V
A
V
 

‘Jaljaq 
pue 

asspayMouy 
AUT 

JO 
Jsoq 

IY} 
OF 

SUIps09Ne 
‘JD9I109 

ST 
UINJoI 

9AOGE 
JY} 

}2Y} 
Ajtqaa9 

Aqosay 
JT 

6
6
 

@ 
8 

S
e
 

e
e
r
 

e 
he B

S
 

‘
p
s
0
d
u
d
y
D
 

oot 
O
9
8
,
 
a8 

© 
a 

& 
W
e
l
s
 
I
9
I
S
q
o
M
 

s
e
e
 

* 
[
T
B
 
q
u
i
s
 

“
g
 

9
I
1
1
P
 
I
 

T
9
y
s
q
o
M
 

‘d 
P
A
P
I
I
I
M
 

“
A
R
H
 
"
*
o
 

S
a
 

P
k
 

T
a
y
s
q
a
M
|
*
"
"
*
*
"
 
e
1
H
t
T
 

“HH 
s
e
T
t
e
u
o
 

‘
w
u
n
.
 

© 
=
e
 

6 
9 
e
e
e
 

2 
p
u
e
[
s
u
g
q
 

[ye 
w
e
 

e
e
)
 
“
1
a
q
i
e
g
 

Y
i
 
q
e
Z
1
 

S
E
M
 

eee: Novae 
q
u
o
w
d
e
,
A
l
|
'
*
O
A
T
e
S
O
I
N
 

“HL 
U
I
B
I
I
I
T
M
 

y
o
o
o
r
u
s
d
 

a
0
 

S
y
 
O
L
S
 
a
e
,
 
O
e
)
 

8
 

o
'
s
)
.
 
e
e
,
 

8 
e
q
u
y
o
 

e
1
6
8
 
e
y
e
 

® 
8 

8 
@
.
 44 
J
I
O
S
S
T
 

e
l
y
s
u
V
v
 

l
O
k
E
T
 

SE 
U
p
P
U
B
I
G
E
 

A
O
E
 

er 
eh 

eben 
rors 

u
r
e
d
g
|
*
*
*
*
z
e
p
n
u
l
s
g
 

O
8
¥
B
I
]
U
B
S
|
*
 

p
e
e
 
e
e
c
n
 

s
e
 
p
e
 

B
a
y
e
 

u
o
j
.
U
I
y
d
o
H
 

o
e
 

6 
& 

& 
a
p
e
 

8 
u
m
l
4
t
I
y
 

e
t
I
s
s
e
r
 

e 
6
.
 
8 

6 
8
3
 

K
A
 

O
e
 

8 
a
8
 

I
9
I
s
q
o
a
M
 

i 
eh 
a
e
 
I
e
q
u
l
i
I
s
t
 

‘
H
 

A
I
I
B
}
 

u
w
o
j
J
u
r
y
 
d
u
 

pve 
Ope 
u
e
s
)
 

@
)
 a
i
g
 
9
 e
'
s
 
I
9
I
S
G
o
M
 

i 
2
6
0
 

0 
8 

2 
Y
s
t
l
s
9
y
)
 

e
p
n
a
j
}
1
e
y
)
 

‘
{
T
e
q
u
i
i
y
y
 

n
a
y
 

T
T
 

“
A
C
Y
 

v
a
t
e
 
e
e
 

Ae 
S
a
s
 

2 
A
a
I
N
Q
s
t
[
e
s
 

e
s
t
a
 

6 
I
a
U
u
q
l
I
o
g
 

‘
H
 

S
U
L
A
I
]
 

| 
p
e
l
l
e
 Ut
 

u
o
y
m
M
 

A
q
 

s
S
u
o
s
d
e
d
 

jo 
s
j
u
e
1
e
d
 

s
j
u
s
1
e
q
d
 

jo 
s
u
U
l
e
N
 

u
0
I
z
e
I
S
 

[BIOYWO 
P
U
P
 

jo 
vovi 

d
y
e
 

e
o
u
e
p
I
s
e
y
 

‘
a
u
U
e
N
 

|
 

e
e
 

Se 
D
e
w
 

B
e
l
e
 
S
l
e
 

lols 
S
O
G
 

o
t
 w
e
 

o
e
o
e
r
e
e
r
 
e
e
e
 

e
e
 

e
e
 

e
e
e
 

© 
o
e
)
 
os 

8
1
a
 
b
e
 
“
a
e
,
 
(
r
e
e
d
s
 

s 

O
e
 

Od 
R
M
O
 
TOLLS 

© 
igre iel ee 

e
s
s
 

+
,
 4
0
0
6
,
 
ald! e 

o
p
e
n
s
 

s
.
 S 

A
l
e
 
6
7
6
m
»
 

S
S
 i
s
t
e
 
r
a
t
a
 

cet cas o
e
 
a
n
 

arth TS 
a
l
e
 
SAREE 

end O
2
8
 
ASE 

R
R
O
 

S
E
E
 

P
E
 

e
i
T
y
s
d
u
r
e
H
E
 

M
E
N
I
6
G
|
"
°
°
°
 
°
°
”
 

s
o
u
r
y
 

u
A
[
O
A
q
 

u
o
j
J
u
r
y
d
o
H
 
t
y
 Stee felt O

T
 

“a 
W
e
q
o
u
s
L
T
 

‘99d 

Y
o
o
o
v
u
d
d
 

|Fz|* 
“
e
A
A
O
S
O
T
N
 

“A 
92} O

T
A
B
Y
O
 

72° 
B
q
n
O
 

BU 
d
e
 
a
s
e
 

‘y 
j
o
e
y
d
e
y
|
e
~
 

o
u
n
 

1
9
1
S
s
q
o
M
 
o
1
}
 “t
r
e
a
 

‘“H 
¥
B
e
Y
}
0
1
0
d
 

1
9
1
s
q
e
 
M
o
l
"
 
q
s
u
q
i
o
s
 

“H 
s
m
o
y
q
L
T
 

“
t
e
 

y
o
u
n
g
 

t
a
 

e
p
u
g
 

pues 
R
 

w
o
o
1
y
 

jo 
s
u
m
e
B
u
I
N
n
g
 

3
1
e
q
d
 

j
o
 

v
o
v
l
d
y
w
W
w
i
d
 

puke 
o
W
e
N
 

e
e
e
 

e
e
 
e
e
 

e
e
n
 
e
e
 

r
e
e
 
S
e
 

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
 
e
e
 

‘SZ6I 
‘TE 

Jequisseq 
Zuipus 

IeaX 
oy} 

JOF 
J
o
s
q
o
f
 

JO 
UMOT, 

OY} 
UT 

posoysisey 
S
o
s
e
l
i
e
y
 



‘YA9ID 
U
M
O
L
 
“
M
O
O
W
 

“A 
W
V
d
V
 

‘JaI[aq 
pue 

aSpaymouy 
Aur 

Jo 
ysaq 

dy} 
0} 

Surpsodoe 
“4od1109 

SI UIN}d1 
dAOGe 

dy} 
ieYy} 

AyNI09 
Aqos9y 

f 

HIOX 
MON) 

u
s
e
 

J
o
I
e
S
i
v
y
)
*
*
*
*
*
 

JOUI@MA]'* 
°° 

°° aS1oey 
‘seul’ 

'
s
i
s
u
d
e
N
 

ou0ryO)Ttislos|* 
cc 

CH 
«(P0eIn 

§
 ‘es10en)q 

“AON 
[Rabun Syeie es 

‘'SSUIN|''***'doysiq 
e
s
o
l
 

sc 
c
t
s
 

s
s
e
p
l
o
w
a
r
e
y
o
n
g
 

1
,
q
e
u
a
s
y
|
*
S
u
l
U
O
s
I
o
g
 

euTeUto}d]g 
|el/zz|°""V 

P
U
u
O
w
W
A
e
Y
 

‘
e
u
l
u
e
y
o
N
d
|
e
—
 

W
e
g
 

a
a
y
 

A
I
N
G
S
H
e
S
]
 
"
S
I
A
 

L
 
B
I
B
 

* 
A
A
I
S
q
e
M
]
*
*
*
*
 

J
O
I
V
O
 

p
u
B
p
l
A
B
p
H
]
*
*
*
o
T
U
e
J
U
M
 

OlajseH/|Ps|Z/S8l 
"
°
°
 

AAVPIN 
‘
U
S
T
O
I
P
e
M
I
O
T
 

P
u
n
e
 

S
S
 

u
a
M
m
e
o
s
o
g
|
*
y
j
J
A
o
J
u
e
q
 

u
o
s
u
e
y
|
*
*
*
*
 

U
s
m
e
B
o
s
o
g
|
:
-
u
e
u
r
m
o
e
r
 

‘MAM 
‘sol’ 

‘
s
t
y
I
p
a
v
o
o
p
u
q
 

‘“zUdlozlsiz9]"°°° 
°° 

IN 
«UIPNE 

‘
S
u
e
 

6 
A
C
W
 

‘
S
I
T
e
A
U
L
e
l
 

N+ 
°° 

9018td 
<
 euTIoAD|- 

2° 
°
°
"
 *
 

‘
u
u
0
D
|
*
‘
e
d
o
H
 

“AA 
U
d
e
s
o
r
i
:
*
:
*
*
:
 

U
O
T
}
I
A
N
U
L
e
 
I
L
 

OF 
Ree 
e
r
i
e
 

ser es Vv 
u
e
e
H
 

‘sediglg 
ACIN 

S
i
 aieie 

h
e
e
r
 
e
a
s
t
 
e
.
6
-
e
 

|
)
 
i's! o

e
!
 
6
)
 8-8 

6 
(
6
%
 

& 
6b 

o
o
 

Siw 
‘
o
i
t
y
s
d
u
r
e
 
y
y
 

"
N
 

. 
*
u
o
s
u
e
 
E
T
 

u
e
y
d
e
1
s
 

wu 
= 
*
S
I
S
O
I
9
[
0
S
 

O
l
1
d
q
1
V
 

e
T
 
L
 
Z
8
|
 
e
e
v
e
e
 

oe 
ee 

9
3
1
0
0
5
)
 

‘
U
O
S
U
B
 
E
T
 
9
2
%
 

‘
u
e
e
 

; ol 
x
 

p
1
0
]
/
2
 

HE 
n
 

J
9
q
}
O
W
 

I
9
Y
 
O
W
 

T
I
C
 

T
O
Y
 

C
H
 

y
e
e
q
 

jo 
e
s
n
e
g
 

E
 

y
q
i
e
e
d
 

jo 
s
o
R
[
d
y
w
i
q
 

jo 
o
w
e
n
 

jo 
svovldyiaig 

jo 
o
u
I
e
N
 

peseve00q 
jo 

o
u
e
N
 

jo 
a
e
d
 

o
s
V
 

‘SZ6L 
‘IE 

Jequis.9q 
S
u
I
p
u
y
 
1eaX 

dy} 
JOF 

Jd}sqoa~A 
JO 

UMOT, 
9
}
 

UI 
paro}sIday 

syjeIqg 







yt 

esc 

Ra Ly 
Pi a ov 

HY 

As 

PNA ie 
Ne ay 

ire 
WO ZT CURED 

So 



5 a : 
= 



i, pe . 1k Mae ‘i hea ee 




